Technical Data Sheet
VNA Master™
Handheld Vector Network Analyzer +
Spectrum Analyzer
The Affordable Handheld Vector Network + Spectrum Analyzer for
Cable, Antenna, and Signal Analysis Anytime, Anywhere
Introduction
Anritsu proudly offers theMS202xB/MS203xB VNA Master + Spectrum Analyzer, the industry’s most affordable and

Duration Standard three-year warranty (battery one-year warranty)
18 of 24 PN: 11410-00549  Rev. M MS202xB/MS203xB TDS
Ordering Information VNA Master MS202xB/MS203xB
Instrument Options
VNA Master Handheld Vector Network Analyzer + Spectrum Analyzer
Includes standard three-year warranty and Certificate of Calibration and Conformance.
Standard Accessories (Included with instrument)
Optional Accessories
Miscellaneous Accessories
Backpack and Transit Case
MS2024B MS2025B MS2034B MS2035B Description
500 kHz to 4 GHz 500 kHz to 6 GHz 500 kHz to 4 GHz
9 kHz to 4 GHz
500 kHz to 6 GHz
9 kHz to 6 GHz
Vector Network Analyzer
Spectrum Analyzer
MS2024B-0010 MS2025B-0010 MS2034B-0010 MS2035B-0010 Built-in Bias-Tee, +12 V to +32 V variable
MS2024B-0015 MS2025B-0015 MS2034B-0015 MS2035B-0015 Vector Voltmeter
MS2024B-0019 MS2025B-0019 MS2034B-0019 MS2035B-0019 High Accuracy Power Meter
(requires external USB sensor, sold separately)
MS2034B-0025 MS2035B-0025 Interference Analyzera
a. GPS Option 31 recommended.
MS2034B-0027 MS2035B-0027 Channel Scannera
MS2024B-0031 MS2025B-0031 MS2034B-0031 MS2035B-0031 GPS Receiverb
b. Requires external GPS antenna (sold separately).
MS2024B-0098 MS2025B-0098 MS2034B-0098 MS2035B-0098 Z-540 Calibration
MS2024B-0099 MS2025B-0099 MS2034B-0099 MS2035B-0099 Premium Calibration
MS2024B-0411 MS2025B-0411 MS2034B-0411 MS2035B-0411 Ethernet Connectivity
MS2034B-0431 MS2035B-0431 Coverage Mappingc
c. Requires GPS Option 31.
MS2034B-0509 MS2035B-0509 AM/FM/PM Demodulation Analyzer
Part Number Description
10920-00060 Handheld Instruments Documentation Disc
2300-577 Anritsu Software Tool Box for Handheld RF Instruments Disc
2000-1654-R Soft Carrying Case

67135 Anritsu Backpack (For Handheld Instrument and PC)
760-243-R Large Transit Case with Wheels and Handle
VNA Master MS202xB/MS203xB Ordering Information
MS202xB/MS203xB TDS PN: 11410-00549  Rev. M 19 of 24
GPS Antennas (active)
Power Sensors (For complete ordering information see the respective datasheets of each sensor)
Full Temperature N-Type Coaxial Calibration Kits  –10 °C to +55 °C (see individual data sheets on www.anritsu.com)
Full Temperature K-Type Coaxial Calibration Kits
K-type connectors are compatible with 3.5 mm and SMA connectors. –10 °C to +55 °C
Coaxial Calibration Components, Other 50 Ω, 75 Ω
Part Number Description
2000-1652-R Magnet Mount, SMA(m), 3 VDC to 5 VDC with 1 ft cable
2000-1528-R Magnet Mount, SMA(m), 3 VDC to 5 VDC with 4.6 m (15 ft) extension
cable
2000-1760-R Mini GPS Antenna, SMA(m), 25 dB gain, 2.5 VDC to 3.7 VDC
Model Number Description
PSN50 High Accuracy RF Power Sensor, 50 MHz to 6 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24105A Inline Power Sensor, 350 MHz to 4 GHz, +3 dBm to +51.76 dBm
MA24106A High Accuracy RF Power Sensor, 50 MHz to 6 GHz, +23 dBm
MA24108A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 8 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24118A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 18 GHz, +20 dBm
MA24126A Microwave USB Power Sensor, 10 MHz to 26 GHz, +20 dBm
MA25100A RF Power Indicator
Part Number Description
OSLN50A-8 High Performance Type N(m), DC to 8 GHz, 50 Ω
OSLNF50A-8 High Performance Type N(f), DC to 8 GHz, 50 Ω
TOSLN50A-8 High Performance with Through, Type N(m), DC to 8 GHz, 50 Ω
TOSLNF50A-8 High Performance with Through, Type N(f), DC to 8 GHz, 50 Ω
Part Number Description
TOSLK50A-20 High Performance with Through, Type K(m), DC to 20 GHz, 50 Ω
TOSLKF50A-20 High Performance with Through, Type K(f), DC to 20 GHz, 50 Ω
Part Number Description
OSLN50-1 Type N(m) Integrated Open/Short/Load, 42 dB, 6 GHz
OSLNF50-1 Type N(f) Integrated Open/Short/Load, 42 dB, 6 GHz
22N50 Precision N(m) Short/Open, 18 GHz
22NF50 Precision N(f) Short/Open, 18 GHz
28N50-2 Precision Termination, DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω, N(m)
28NF50-2 Precision Termination, DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω, N(f)
SM/PL-1 Precision N(m) Load, 42 dB, 6 GHz
SM/PLNF-1 Precision N(f) Load, 42 dB, 6 GHz
2000-1618-R Open/Short/Load, 7/16 DIN(m), DC to 6.0 GHz 50 Ω
2000-1619-R Open/Short/Load, 7/16 DIN(f), DC to 6.0 GHz 50 Ω
12N50-75B Matching Pad, DC to 3 GHz, 50 Ω to 75 Ω
22N75 Open/Short, N(m), DC to 3 GHz, 75 Ω
22NF75 Open/Short, N(f), DC to 3 GHz, 75 Ω
26N75A Precision Termination, N(m), DC to 3 GHz, 75 Ω

1015-55-R Termination, TNC(m), DC to 18 GHz
20 of 24 PN: 11410-00549  Rev. M MS202xB/MS203xB TDS
Ordering Information VNA Master MS202xB/MS203xB
Phase-Stable Test Port Cables, Armored
Directional Antennas
Portable Antennas
Bandpass Filters
Part Number Description
15NNF50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15NN50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
15NDF50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(f), 50 Ω
15ND50-1.5C 1.5 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to 7/16 DIN(m), 50 Ω
15NNF50-3.0C 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
15NN50-3.0C 3.0 m, DC to 6 GHz, N(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
Part Number Description
2000-1777-R 0.09 MHz to 20 MHz, N(f), –160 dBi to –42 dBi, Log Periodic
2000-1778-R 20 MHz to 200 MHz, N(f), –40 dBi to –3 dBi, Log Periodic
2000-1779-R 200 MHz to 500 MHz, N(f), –13 dBi to –4 dBi, Log Periodic
2000-1812-R 450 MHz to 512 MHz, N(f), 7.1 dBi, Yagi
2000-1659-R 698 MHz to 787 MHz, N(f), 10.1 dBi, Yagi
2000-1411-R 822 MHz to 900 MHz, N(f), 12.1 dBi, Yagi
2000-1412-R 885 MHz to 975 MHz, N(f), 12.3 dBi, Yagi
2000-1660-R 1425 MHz to 1535 MHz, N(f), 14.3 dBi, Yagi
2000-1413-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, N(f), 12.3 dBi, Yagi
2000-1414-R 1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, N(f), 11.4 dBi, Yagi
2000-1416-R 1920 MHz to 2170 MHz, N(f), 14.1 dBi, Yagi
2000-1415-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, N(f), 14.1 dBi, Yagi
2000-1726-R 2500 MHz to 2700 MHz, N(f), 14.1 dBi, Yagi
2000-1715-R 698 MHz to 2500 MHz, N(f), 6 dBi to 7 dBi (typical), Bi-Blade
2000-1747-R 300 MHz to 5000 MHz, N(f), 4 dBi to 7 dBi (typical), Log Periodic
2000-1519-R 500 MHz to 3000 MHz, Log Periodic
2000-1617 600 MHz to 21000 MHz, N(f), 5-8 dBi to 12 GHz, 0-6 dBi to
21 GHz, Log Periodic
2000-1748-R 1000 MHz to 18000 MHz, N(f), 6 dBi to 7 dBi (typical), Log
Periodic
Part Number Description
2000-1200-R 806 MHz to 866 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1473-R 870 MHz to 960 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1035-R 896 MHz to 941 MHz, SMA (m), 50 Ω (1/4 wave)
2000-1030-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1474-R 1710 MHz to 1880 MHz with knuckle elbow (1/2 wave)
2000-1031-R 1850 MHz to 1990 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1475-R 1920 MHz to 1980 MHz and 2110 MHz to 2170 MHz, SMA(m),
50 Ω
2000-1032-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω (1/2 wave)
2000-1361-R 2400 MHz to 2500 MHz, 5000 MHz to 6000 MHz, SMA(m), 50 Ω
2000-1636-R Antenna Kit (Consists of: 2000-1030-R, 2000-1031-R,
2000-1032-R, 2000-1200-R,
2000-1035-R, 2000-1361-R, and carrying pouch)
2000-1616 20 MHz to 21000 MHz, N(f), 50 Ω
2000-1487 Telescopic Whip Antenna

1030-112-R 2400 MHz to 2484 MHz, N(m) to SMA (f), 50 Ω
1030-155-R 2500 MHz to 2700 MHz, N(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
VNA Master MS202xB/MS203xB Ordering Information
MS202xB/MS203xB TDS PN: 11410-00549  Rev. M 21 of 24
Adapters
Precision Adapters
Attenuators
Part Number Description
1091-26-R SMA(m) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-27-R SMA(f) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-80-R SMA(m) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-81-R SMA(f) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
1091-172 BNC(f) to N(m), DC to 1.3 GHz, 50 Ω
510-90-R 7/16 DIN(f) to N(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-91-R 7/16 DIN(f) to N(f), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-92-R 7/16 DIN(m) to N(m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-93-R 7/16 DIN(m) to N(f), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-96-R 7/16 DIN(m) to 7/16 DIN (m), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
510-97-R 7/16 DIN(f) to 7/16 DIN (f), DC to 7.5 GHz, 50 Ω
513-62 Adapter, DC to 18 GHz, TNC(f) to N(f), 50 Ω
1091-315 Adapter, DC to 18 GHz, TNC(m) to N(f), 50 Ω
1091-324 Adapter, DC to 18 GHz, TNC(f) to N(m), 50 Ω
1091-325 Adapter, DC to 18 GHz, TNC(m) to N(m), 50 Ω
1091-317 Adapter, DC to 18 GHz, TNC(m) to SMA(f), 50 Ω
1091-318 Adapter, DC to 18 GHz, TNC(m) to SMA(m), 50 Ω
1091-323 Adapter, DC to 18 GHz, TNC(m) to TNC(f), 50 Ω
1091-326 Adapter, DC to 18 GHz, TNC(m) to TNC(m), 50 Ω
510-102-R N(m) to N(m), DC to 11 GHz, 50 Ω, 90 degrees right angle
Part Number Description
34NN50A Precision Adapter, N(m) to N(m), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
34NFNF50 Precision Adapter, N(f) to N(f), DC to 18 GHz, 50 Ω
Part Number Description